2: 5: 50: 95: 98: 100:
SYS06: BASE1 JOB: IC931Z---P00060-27 Name: D-SUBMINIATURE DATE:  MAR  4 1998 Time:   2:01:41 PM Operator: BC COLOR: BLACK TCP:  666 Typedriver Name:  TS name csm no.: 100 Zoom: 100
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
60-K 60-C
60
D Subminiature Combo D
40 A High Power 90° — Standard Footprint .489Ñ or .454 inchÑÑ (Sizes DE-DC)

Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DE 5W1 DEMP5H1PJK87 DEMC5H1PJK87 DEMD5H1PJK87 DEMG5H1PJK87
DA 7W2 DAMP7H2PJK87 DAMC7H2PJK87 DAMD7H2PJK87 DAMG7H2PJK87
DA 11W1 DAMP11H1PJK87 DAMC11H1PJK87 DAMD11H1PJK87 DAMG11H1PJK87
DA 3W3 DAMP3H3PJK87 DAMC3H3PJK87 DAMD3H3PJK87 DAMG3H3PJK87
DA 3WK3[ DAMP3HK3PJK87TM DAMC3HK3PJK87TM DAMD3HK3PJK87TM DAMG3HK3PJK87TM
DB 5W5 DBMP5H5PJK87 DBMC5H5PJK87 DBMD5H5PJK87 DBMG5H5PJK87
DB 9W4 DBMP9H4PJK87 DBMC9H4PJK87 DBMD9H4PJK87 DBMG9H4PJK87
DB 13W3 DBMP13H3PJK87 DBMC13H3PJK87 DBMD13H3PJK87 DBMG13H3PJK87
DB 17W2 DBMP17H2PJK87 DBMC17H2PJK87 DBMD17H2PJK87 DBMG17H2PJK87
DB 21W1 DBMP21H1PJK87 DBMC21H1PJK87 DBMD21H1PJK87 DBMG21H1PJK87
DC 8W8 DCMP8H8PJK87 DCMC8H8PJK87 DCMD8H8PJK87 DCMG8H8PJK87
DC 13W6 DCMP13H6PJK87 DCMC13H6PJK87 DCMD13H6PJK87 DCMG13H6PJK87
DC 17W5 DCMP17H5PJK87 DCMC17H5PJK87 DCMD17H5PJK87 DCMG17H5PJK87
DC 21WA4 DCMP21HA4PJK87 DCMC21HA4PJK87 DCMD21HA4PJK87 DCMG21HA4PJK87
DC 25W3 DCMP25H3PJK87 DCMC25H3PJK87 DCMD25H3PJK87 DCMG25H3PJK87
DC 27W2 DCMP27H2PJK87 DCMC27H2PJK87 DCMD27H2PJK87 DCMG27H2PJK87
Note: For contacts with 30 microinches gold substitute K127 for K87. Example: DEMP5H1PJK127
For DD shell sizes, see page 62.
[ Keyed.
Screw lock, boardlock, and signal contacts

Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DE 5W1 DEMP5H1SJA197 DEMC5H1SJA197 DEMD5H1SJA197 DEMG5H1SJA197
DA 7W2 DAMP7H2SJA197 DAMC7H2SJA197 DAMD7H2SJA197 DAMG7H2SJA197
DA 11W1 DAMP11H1SJA197 DAMC11H1SJA197 DAMD11H1SJA197 DAMG11H1SJA197
DA 3W3 DAMP3H3SJA197 DAMC3H3SJA197 DAMD3H3SJA197 DAMG3H3SJA197
DA 3WK3[ DAMP3HK3SJA197TM DAMC3HK3SJA197TM DAMD3HK3SJA197TM DAMG3HK3SJA197TM
DB 5W5 DBMP5H5SJA197 DBMC5H5SJA197 DBMD5H5SJA197 DBMG5H5SJA197
DB 9W4 DBMP9H4SJA197 DBMC9H4SJA197 DBMD9H4SJA197 DBMG9H4SJA197
DB 13W3 DBMP13H3SJA197 DBMC13H3SJA197 DBMD13H3SJA197 DBMG13H3SJA197
DB 17W2 DBMP17H2SJA197 DBMC17H2SJA197 DBMD17H2SJA197 DBMG17H2SJA197
DB 21W1 DBMP21H1SJA197 DBMC21H1SJA197 DBMD21H1SJA197 DBMG21H1SJA197
DC 8W8 DCMP8H8SJA197 DCMC8H8SJA197 DCMD8H8SJA197 DCMG8H8SJA197
DC 13W6 DCMP13H6SJA197 DCMC13H6SJA197 DCMD13H6SJA197 DCMG13H6SJA197
DC 17W5 DCMP17H5SJA197 DCMC17H5SJA197 DCMD17H5SJA197 DCMG17H5SJA197
DC 21WA4 DCMP21HA4SJA197 DCMC21HA4SJA197 DCMD21HA4SJA197 DCMG21HA4SJA197
DC 25W3 DCMP25H3SJA197 DCMC25H3SJA197 DCMD25H3SJA197 DCMG25H3SJA197
DC 27W2 DCMP27H2SJA197 DCMC27H2SJA197 DCMD27H2SJA197 DCMG27H2SJA197
Note: For contacts with 30 microinches of gold substitute K126 for A197. Example: DEMP5H1SJK126
For DD shell sizes, see page 63.
[ Keyed.
Dimensions

40 A High Power 90° — Standard Footprint .489Ñ or .454 inchÑÑ (Size DD)
Part Numbers with Metal Bracket and Rivnut #4-40 UNC
Shell Size Layout
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DD 24W7 DDMP24H7PJK87 DDMC24H7PJK87 DDMD24H7PJK87 DDMG24H7PJK87
DD 36W4 DDMP36H4PJK87 DDMC36H4PJK87 DDMD36H4PJK87 DDMG36H4PJK87
DD 43W2 DDMP43H2PJK87 DDMC43H2PJK87 DDMD43H2PJK87 DDMG43H2PJK87
DD 47W1 DDMP47H1PJK87 DDMC47H1PJK87 DDMD47H1PJK87 DDMG47H1PJK87
Note: For contacts with 30 microinches gold substitute K127 for K87. Example: DDMP24H7PJK127
10°
C
A

removed for clarity
Part Numbers with Metal Bracket and Rivnut #4-40 UNC
Shell Size Layout
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DD 24W7 DDMP24H7SJA197 DDMC24H7SJA197 DDMD24H7SJA197 DDMG24H7SJA197
DD 36W4 DDMP36H4SJA197 DDMC36H4SJA197 DDMD36H4SJA197 DDMG36H4SJA197
DD 43W2 DDMP43H2SJA197 DDMC43H2SJA197 DDMD43H2SJA197 DDMG43H2SJA197
DD 47W1 DDMP47H1SJA197 DDMC47H1SJA197 DDMD47H1SJA197 DDMG47H1SJA197
Note: For contacts with 30 microinches gold substitute K126 for A197. Example: DDMP24H7SJK126
Ø 0,76
(.030)
Ø 3,18